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Capital-Labour Partnership in Industries

*686. Shri Bibhuti Mishra: Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 539 on the 8th August, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether a scheme reggrding capital-

labour partnership in the running of industries has since been drawn up;

(b) if so, the main features of the scheme ?

The Minister of Labour ( Shri Khandubhai Desai): (a) and (b). No;
t?e whole question is still under consideration.

Air Accidents

Shri D. C. Sharma:
*687. { Sardar Iqbal Singht

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of air accidents .

in India during the period from 1st of eptember, to the end of November;

19553

(b) the total number of lives lost in these accidents; and

(¢) the causes of these accidents ?

The Deputy Minister of Commaunications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Six (including 2 accidents to gliders).

(b) Nil.

(c) The accidents are under investigation, .

Bombay-Calcutta Mail

363, Shri Kamath: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Bombay-Calcutta mail (Up and Down) via Allahabad does not stop at Sobagpur (Hoshangabad District, Madhya Pradesh);

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government is aware that Sohagpur is the Headquarters of a tahsil and consequently public utility and convenience demand the stoppage of the mail train at Sohagpur;

(d) whether representations have beenr received by Government from time to time to that effect; and

(e) if 80, whether Government is considering the matter.
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The Deputy Minister of Railways
;nd Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a) es,

(b) and (c). The long distance traffic offering at Sohagpur does not justify the provision of halts of Nos. §/6 Bombay-Calcutta Mail trains, which are mainly intended to cater for long distance traffic.

(d) Yes.

(e) The circumstances have already been taken into account, : )

Telegraph Advisory Committee
(Rajasthan)

364. Shri Bheekha Bhai:' Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to lay on the Table of the House a statement containin recommendations by the Post and Telegraph Advisory Committee, Raja t! an and Ajmer zone?’

The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): A state-
mentisplaced onthe Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix 1V, annexure No. 17].

Telephones at Railway Station

365. Shri Kamath: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.1 314 on the 3oth September, 1955 regarding provision of telephones at certain Railway Stations and state what further action has been taken in the matter ?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): The matter is still under consideration by the local authorities.
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